Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Reference
Color
Rendering
Index
Ordering Part Number
CCT
Typ.
(85ºC)
Min.
(85ºC)
Typ.
(calculated)
(25ºC)
CRI (min.) 3-step MacAdam Ellipse 2-step MacAdam Ellipse
2700K
 1,305  1,240  1,450 80 CHM-9-27-80-36-AA00-F2-3 CHM-9-27-80-36-AA00-F2-2
 1,020  970  1,135 90 CHM-9-27-90-36-AA00-F2-3 CHM-9-27-90-36-AA00-F2-2
 965  920  1,070 95 CHM-9-27-95-36-AA00-F2-3 CHM-9-27-95-36-AA00-F2-2
3000K
 1,380  1,310  1,530 80 CHM-9-30-80-36-AA00-F2-3 CHM-9-30-80-36-AA00-F2-2
 1,170  1,110  1,300 90 CHM-9-30-90-36-AA00-F2-3 CHM-9-30-90-36-AA00-F2-2
 1,085  1,030  1,205 95 CHM-9-30-95-36-AA00-F2-3 CHM-9-30-95-36-AA00-F2-2
3500K
 1,420  1,350  1,580 80 CHM-9-35-80-36-AA00-F2-3 CHM-9-35-80-36-AA00-F2-2
 1,220  1,160  1,355 90 CHM-9-35-90-36-AA00-F2-3 CHM-9-35-90-36-AA00-F2-2
 1,115  1,060  1,230 95 CHM-9-35-95-36-AA00-F2-3 CHM-9-35-95-36-AA00-F2-2
4000K
 1,480  1,405  1,645 80 CHM-9-40-80-36-AA00-F2-3 CHM-9-40-80-36-AA00-F2-2
 1,270  1,205  1,410 90 CHM-9-40-90-36-AA00-F2-3 CHM-9-40-90-36-AA00-F2-2
 1,175  1,115  1,295 95 CHM-9-40-95-36-AA00-F2-3 CHM-9-40-95-36-AA00-F2-2
Output Flux
(lm)
Reference
Color
Rendering
Index
Part Number
CCT
Typ.
(85ºC)
Min..
(85ºC)
Typ.
(calculated)
(25ºC)
CRI (min.) 5-step MacAdam Ellipse 3-step MacAdam Ellipse
5000K
 1,500  1,425  1,665 80 CHM-9-50-80-36-AA00-F2-5 CHM-9-50-80-36-AA00-F2-3
 1,285  1,223  1,445 90 CHM-9-50-90-36-AA00-F2-5 CHM-9-50-90-36-AA00-F2-3
6500K  1,500  1,425  1,665 80 CHM-9-65-80-36-AA00-F2-5 CHM-9-65-80-36-AA00-F2-3
*Note:  Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux measurements.
 Luminus maintains a +/- 2% tolerance on CRI measurements.
CHM-9 Product Datasheet
Preliminary
The following tables describe products with typical flux and minimum flux measured at 360mA and specified at Tj = 85ºC. The values at
25ºC are calculated and shown for reference only.
CHM-9 Part Numbers (AC00)
Output Flux
(lm)
Reference
Color
Rendering
Index
Ordering Part Number
CCT
Typ.
(85ºC)
Min..
(85ºC)
Typ.
(calculated)
(25ºC)
CRI (min.) 3-step MacAdam Ellipse 2-step MacAdam Ellipse
2700K
 1,305  1,240  1,450 80 CHM-9-27-80-36-AC00-F2-3 CHM-9-27-80-36-AC00-F2-2
 1,020  970  1,135 90 CHM-9-27-90-36-AC00-F2-3 CHM-9-27-90-36-AC00-F2-2
 965  920  1,070 95 CHM-9-27-95-36-AC00-F2-3 CHM-9-27-95-36-AC00-F2-2
3000K
 1,380  1,310  1,530 80 CHM-9-30-80-36-AC00-F2-3 CHM-9-30-80-36-AC00-F2-2
 1,170  1,110  1,300 90 CHM-9-30-90-36-AC00-F2-3 CHM-9-30-90-36-AC00-F2-2
 1,085  1,030  1,205 95 CHM-9-30-95-36-AC00-F2-3 CHM-9-30-95-36-AC00-F2-2
3500K
 1,420  1,350  1,580 80 CHM-9-35-80-36-AC00-F2-3 CHM-9-35-80-36-AC00-F2-2
 1,220  1,160  1,355 90 CHM-9-35-90-36-AC00-F2-3 CHM-9-35-90-36-AC00-F2-2
4000K
 1,480  1,405  1,645 80 CHM-9-40-80-36-AC00-F2-3 CHM-9-40-80-36-AC00-F2-2
 1,270  1,205  1,410 90 CHM-9-40-90-36-AC00-F2-3 CHM-9-40-90-36-AC00-F2-2
Output Flux
(lm)
Reference
Color
Rendering
Index
Part Number
CCT
Typ.
(85ºC)
Min..
(85ºC)
Typ.
(calculated)
(25ºC)
CRI (min.) 5-step MacAdam Ellipse 3-step MacAdam Ellipse
5000K  1,500  1,425  1,665 80 CHM-9-50-80-36-AC00-F2-5 CHM-9-50-80-36-AC00-F2-3
6500K  1,500  1,425  1,665 80 CHM-9-65-80-36-AC00-F2-5 CHM-9-65-80-36-AC00-F2-3
*Note:  Luminus maintains a +/- 6% tolerance on flux measurements.
 Luminus maintains a +/- 2% tolerance on CRI measurements.
6
PDS-002451 Rev 03           © 2015 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved